

BID TABS
PROJECT 19-1140 GEORGETOWN STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS
BID DATE: APRIL 1, 2020

Item Number	Base Bid 67 th Place to 55 th Avenue	Quantity	Unit	Zignego Co., Inc. Waukesha, WI		Super Excavators, Inc. Menomonee Falls, WI		Reeseman' Excavating Burlington, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	155	ID	\$65.00	\$10,075.00	\$72.00	\$11,160.00	\$82.72	\$12,821.60
201.0220	Grubbing	155	ID	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	\$17.00	\$2,635.00	\$19.30	\$2,991.50
204.0100	Removing Pavement	6700	SY	\$5.00	\$33,500.00	\$3.00	\$20,100.00	\$6.12	\$41,004.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	500	SY	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$8.80	\$4,400.00
204.0120	Removing Manholes	10	EACH	\$556.00	\$5,560.00	\$615.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,152.80	\$11,528.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	16	EACH	\$577.00	\$9,232.00	\$496.00	\$7,936.00	\$856.30	\$13,700.80
211.0100	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (project)	1	LS	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,636.00	\$3,636.00	\$212.10	\$212.10
211.0200	Prepare Foundation for Concrete Pavement (project)	1	LS	\$34,050.00	\$34,050.00	\$1,558.00	\$1,558.00	\$84,913.29	\$84,913.29
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	4000	TON	\$22.00	\$88,000.00	\$20.00	\$80,000.00	\$30.62	\$122,480.00
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	5600	SY	\$50.86	\$284,816.00	\$50.00	\$280,000.00	\$53.94	\$302,064.00
415.1080	Concrete Pavement HES 8-Inch (Undistributed)	150	SY	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$61.00	\$9,150.00	\$63.63	\$9,544.50
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	210	SY	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$63.63	\$13,362.30
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	165	SY	\$65.00	\$10,725.00	\$55.00	\$9,075.00	\$68.93	\$11,373.45
416.0280	Concrete Driveway HES 8-Inch (Undistributed)	50	SY	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$64.00	\$3,200.00	\$74.23	\$3,711.50
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	2400	EACH	\$10.00	\$24,000.00	\$11.00	\$26,400.00	\$10.60	\$25,440.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	55	GAL	\$3.00	\$165.00	\$2.00	\$110.00	\$2.12	\$116.60
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	135	TON	\$110.00	\$14,850.00	\$117.00	\$15,795.00	\$112.41	\$15,175.35
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	90	TON	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$134.00	\$12,060.00	\$128.64	\$11,577.60
522.2643	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical 43x68-inch	2	EACH	\$3,614.00	\$7,228.00	\$10,401.00	\$20,802.00	\$6,575.14	\$13,150.28
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	2300	LF	\$26.50	\$60,950.00	\$25.00	\$57,500.00	\$28.10	\$64,630.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	3000	SF	\$8.50	\$25,500.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$9.01	\$27,030.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	2000	SF	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$9.54	\$19,080.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	170	SF	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$49.00	\$8,330.00	\$47.72	\$8,112.40
606.0200	Riprap Medium	70	CY	\$102.00	\$7,140.00	\$117.00	\$8,190.00	\$97.74	\$6,841.80
606.0400	Riprap Extra-Heavy	50	CY	\$104.00	\$5,200.00	\$117.00	\$5,850.00	\$98.17	\$4,908.50
608.0336	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 36-Inch	275	LF	\$195.00	\$53,625.00	\$173.00	\$47,575.00	\$228.23	\$62,763.25
608.0342	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 42-Inch	288	LF	\$252.00	\$72,576.00	\$231.00	\$66,528.00	\$263.40	\$75,859.20
608.0348	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 48-Inch	262	LF	\$292.00	\$76,504.00	\$270.00	\$70,740.00	\$327.02	\$85,679.24
608.0354	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 54-Inch	1710	LF	\$308.00	\$526,680.00	\$351.00	\$600,210.00	\$443.06	\$757,632.60
608.0360	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 60-Inch	270	LF	\$317.00	\$85,590.00	\$468.00	\$126,360.00	\$430.73	\$116,297.10
608.0436	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 36-Inch	127	LF	\$207.00	\$26,289.00	\$179.00	\$22,733.00	\$205.33	\$26,076.91
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	166	LF	\$81.00	\$13,446.00	\$117.00	\$19,422.00	\$86.41	\$14,344.06
608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	170	LF	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	\$126.00	\$21,420.00	\$86.92	\$14,776.40
608.0518	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 18-Inch	180	LF	\$77.00	\$13,860.00	\$140.00	\$25,200.00	\$92.02	\$16,563.60
608.0524	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 24-Inch	38	LF	\$109.00	\$4,142.00	\$185.00	\$7,030.00	\$112.04	\$4,257.52
608.2343	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class HE-III 43x68-Inch	353	LF	\$317.00	\$111,901.00	\$395.00	\$139,435.00	\$517.66	\$182,733.98
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$2,831.00	\$2,831.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$2,423.06	\$2,423.06
611.2006	Manholes 6-FT Diameter	2	EACH	\$5,717.00	\$11,434.00	\$3,776.00	\$7,552.00	\$5,479.14	\$10,958.28
611.2007	Manholes 7-FT Diameter	3	EACH	\$10,466.00	\$31,398.00	\$7,140.00	\$21,420.00	\$7,018.67	\$21,056.01
611.2008	Manholes 8-FT Diameter	2	EACH	\$12,131.00	\$24,262.00	\$11,033.00	\$22,066.00	\$10,571.33	\$21,142.66
611.2066	Manholesw 6x6-FT	1	EACH	\$16,017.00	\$16,017.00	\$42,765.00	\$42,765.00	\$10,391.64	\$10,391.64
610.2503.S	Manholes Variable Tee 3-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$2,479.00	\$2,479.00	\$763.00	\$763.00	\$2,887.96	\$2,887.96
611.2504	Manholes Variable Tee 4-FT Diameter	10	EACH	\$3,153.00	\$31,530.00	\$4,645.00	\$46,450.00	\$3,778.58	\$37,785.80
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	31	EACH	\$1,309.00	\$40,579.00	\$964.00	\$29,884.00	\$1,786.29	\$55,374.99
611.8110.S	Adjusting Manhole Covers Sanitary	6	EACH	\$715.00	\$4,290.00	\$763.00	\$4,578.00	\$1,200.03	\$7,200.18
611.9800.S	Pipe Grates	2	EACH	\$1,329.00	\$2,658.00	\$2,591.00	\$5,182.00	\$2,498.53	\$4,997.06

Item Number	Base Bid 67 th Place to 55 th Avenue	Quantity	Unit	Zignego Co., Inc. Waukesha, WI		Super Excavators, Inc. Menomonee Falls, WI		Reeseman' Excavating Burlington, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
616.0408	Fence Chain Link Salvaged 8-FT	125	LF	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$88.00	\$11,000.00	\$52.96	\$6,620.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$448,500.00	\$448,500.00	\$231,332.00	\$231,332.00	\$48,399.23	\$48,399.23
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil (4-Inch)	38000	SY	\$1.25	\$47,500.00	\$1.00	\$38,000.00	\$1.25	\$47,500.00
627.0200	Mulching – Method A, Netting	22000	SY	\$1.44	\$31,680.00	\$1.00	\$22,000.00	\$1.35	\$29,700.00
627.0200	Mulching – Method B, Tackifier	37000	SY	\$0.56	\$20,720.00	\$1.00	\$37,000.00	\$0.50	\$18,500.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	4000	LF	\$2.25	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.17	\$8,680.00
628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A	200	SY	\$1.95	\$390.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.88	\$376.00
628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	70	SY	\$2.19	\$153.30	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$140.00
629.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class II Type B	11500	SY	\$1.64	\$18,860.00	\$3.00	\$34,500.00	\$1.86	\$21,390.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	25	EACH	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$67.71	\$1,692.75
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	50	EACH	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$131.55	\$6,577.50
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	40	LF	\$10.50	\$420.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$12.41	\$496.40
628.7560	Tracking Pads	1	EACH	\$6,734.00	\$6,734.00	\$4,156.00	\$4,156.00	\$19,222.95	\$19,222.95
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	25	CWT	\$100.80	\$2,520.00	\$72.00	\$1,800.00	\$73.45	\$1,836.25
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	75	LB	\$5.93	\$444.75	\$17.00	\$1,275.00	\$4.41	\$330.75
630.0500	Seed Water	500	MGAL	\$0.85	\$425.00	\$49.00	\$24,500.00	\$24.11	\$12,055.00
631.0300	Sod Water	35	MGAL	\$0.85	\$29.75	\$49.00	\$1,715.00	\$56.00	\$1,960.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	2200	SY	\$9.95	\$21,890.00	\$6.00	\$13,200.00	\$5.84	\$12,848.00
640.1303.S	Pond Clay Liner	12000	CY	\$6.00	\$72,000.00	\$9.00	\$108,000.00	\$10.86	\$130,320.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$16,230.00	\$16,230.00	\$18,215.00	\$18,215.00	\$17,211.82	\$17,211.82
645.0120	Geotextile Type HR	35	SY	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$6.00	\$210.00	\$16.82	\$588.70
SPV.0055.01	Repair Broken Sprinkler Systems	5000	DOL	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
SPV.0060.01	Manhole Cover Storm	15	EACH	\$826.00	\$12,390.00	\$591.00	\$8,865.00	\$876.12	\$13,141.80
SPV.0060.02	Inlet Cover Storm	38	EACH	\$938.00	\$35,644.00	\$591.00	\$22,458.00	\$953.93	\$36,249.34
SPV.0060.03	Manhole Cover Sanitary	3	EACH	\$1,214.00	\$3,642.00	\$591.00	\$1,773.00	\$555.75	\$1,667.25
SPV.0060.04.01	15' x 9' Storm Manhole Box Structure	1	EACH	\$35,277.00	\$35,277.00	\$270,385.00	\$270,385.00	\$118,443.08	\$118,443.08
SPV.0060.04.02	16' x 14' Storm Manhole Box Structure	1	EACH	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$367,376.00	\$367,376.00	\$291,531.26	\$291,531.26
SPV.0060.05	48-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	EACH	\$6,482.00	\$19,446.00	\$3,660.00	\$10,980.00	\$7,382.59	\$22,147.77
SPV.0060.06	Adjusting Water Valve Covers	2	EACH	\$961.00	\$1,922.00	\$172.00	\$344.00	\$616.70	\$1,233.40
SPV.0060.07	Pond Outlet Storm Sewer Structure	1	EACH	\$11,758.00	\$11,758.00	\$25,446.00	\$25,446.00	\$9,638.14	\$9,638.14
SPV.0060.08	1-Inch Water Service Offset (fittings included)	10	EACH	\$2,590.00	\$25,900.00	\$3,143.00	\$31,430.00	\$2,620.33	\$26,203.30
SPV.0060.09	2-Inch Water Service Offset (fittings included)	10	EACH	\$2,703.00	\$27,030.00	\$2,976.00	\$29,760.00	\$3,229.45	\$32,294.50
SPV.0060.10	8-Inch Class 53 Ductile Iron Water Main Offset	2	EACH	\$20,077.00	\$40,154.00	\$7,115.00	\$14,230.00	\$104,863.17	\$209,726.34
SPV.0060.11	6-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral Offset	2	EACH	\$5,178.00	\$10,356.00	\$5,613.00	\$11,226.00	\$6,088.75	\$12,177.50
SPV.0060.12	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	15	EACH	\$1,012.00	\$15,180.00	\$3,143.00	\$47,145.00	\$976.96	\$14,654.40
SPV.0060.13	Remove, Salvage & Reinstall Mailboxes	6	EACH	\$135.00	\$810.00	\$149.00	\$894.00	\$272.72	\$1,636.32
SPV.0060.14	Stone Weeper	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,636.00	\$3,636.00	\$2,071.07	\$2,071.07
SPV.0085.01	Seeding Native Wildflower/Prairie	150	LB	\$26.73	\$4,009.50	\$73.00	\$10,950.00	\$214.76	\$32,214.00
SPV.0085.02	Seeding Sedge Meadow/Emergent Wetland Zone	120	LB	\$58.92	\$7,070.40	\$92.00	\$11,040.00	\$238.65	\$28,638.00
SPV.0090.01	8-Inch SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Relay	315	LF	\$239.00	\$75,285.00	\$277.00	\$87,255.00	\$203.82	\$64,203.30
SPV.0090.02	Sump Pump Connection – Pipe	190	LF	\$36.00	\$6,840.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$47.96	\$9,112.40
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-Inch Type A	375	LF	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$36.00	\$13,500.00	\$42.42	\$15,907.50
SPV.0105.01	Wet Pond Excavation and Grading	1	LS	\$1,206,284.00	\$1,206,284.00	\$1,797,341.00	\$1,797,341.00	\$1,951,298.40	\$1,951,298.40
SPV.0105.02	Cut and Cap Existing 6-Inch Water Main	1	LS	\$1,534.00	\$1,534.00	\$5,178.00	\$5,178.00	\$2,258.51	\$2,258.51
SPV.0105.03	Televising of Existing Sanitary Sewer to Remain in Place	1	LS	\$17,415.00	\$17,415.00	\$27,598.00	\$27,598.00	\$46,950.20	\$46,950.20
SPV.0105.04	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$9,479.00	\$9,479.00	\$1,656.00	\$1,656.00	\$7,282.51	\$7,282.51
SPV.0105.05	As-built Plans – Storm Sewer, Pond, and Overflow Weir	1	LS	\$9,211.00	\$9,211.00	\$3,429.00	\$3,429.00	\$19,052.81	\$19,052.81
SPV.0105.06	Replace Valve Vault Manhole Deck and Frame	1	LS	\$7,984.00	\$7,984.00	\$3,147.00	\$3,147.00	\$1,958.30	\$1,958.30
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk HES 8-Inch	175	SF	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,400.00	\$21.21	\$3,711.75
SPV.0165.02	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	1100	SF	\$4.50	\$4,950.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$5.30	\$5,830.00
SPV.0180.01	Temporary Trench Patch	2200	SY	\$30.00	\$66,000.00	\$41.00	\$90,200.00	\$34.57	\$76,054.00

				Zignego Co., Inc. Waukesha, WI		Super Excavators, Inc. W		Reeseman' Excavating Burlington, WI	
Item Number	Base Bid 67th Place to 55th Avenue	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SPV.0180.01	Gravel Access Driveways	450	SY	\$14.00	\$6,300.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$18.43	\$8,293.50
Base Bid Subtotal				\$4,312,024.70		\$5,461,820.00		\$5,818,397.07	
Item Number	Alternate Bid 59 th Avenue - 67 th Street to 67 th Place204.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0100	Removing Pavement	720	SY	\$5.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$2,160.00	\$7.62	\$5,486.40
211.0200	Prepare Foundation for Concrete Pavement (project)	1	LS	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,656.00	\$1,656.00	\$20,111.81	\$20,111.81
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	275	TON	\$21.00	\$5,775.00	\$24.00	\$6,600.00	\$36.68	\$10,087.00
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	580	SY	\$55.00	\$31,900.00	\$52.00	\$30,160.00	\$54.09	\$31,372.20
416.0060	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	70	SY	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$79.00	\$5,530.00	\$79.54	\$5,567.80
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	350	EACH	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$15.91	\$5,568.50
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	270	LF	\$40.00	\$10,800.00	\$24.00	\$6,480.00	\$42.42	\$11,453.40
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	292	LF	\$69.00	\$20,148.00	\$212.00	\$61,904.00	\$106.05	\$30,966.60
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	3	EACH	\$2,698.00	\$8,094.00	\$1,298.00	\$3,894.00	\$2,470.15	\$7,410.45
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$19,265.00	\$19,265.00	\$5,630.00	\$5,630.00	\$7,413.02	\$7,413.02
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil (4-Inch)	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$13.43	\$1,343.00
631.0300	Sod Water	2	MGAL	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$72.51	\$145.02
631.1000	Sod Lawn	100	SY	\$9.95	\$995.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$5.50	\$550.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,208.00	\$2,208.00	\$2,014.94	\$2,014.94
SPV.0060.01	Manhole Cover Storm	3	EACH	\$826.00	\$2,478.00	\$571.00	\$1,713.00	\$876.12	\$2,628.36
SPV.0060.12	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	8	EACH	\$1,013.00	\$8,104.00	\$755.00	\$6,040.00	\$977.96	\$7,823.68
SPV.0090.02	Sump Pump Connection – Pipe	155	LF	\$41.00	\$6,355.00	\$116.00	\$17,980.00	\$50.84	\$7,880.20
SPV.0105.04	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$2,844.00	\$2,844.00	\$552.00	\$552.00	\$3,471.95	\$3,471.95
SPV.0105.05	As-built Plans – Storm Sewer, Pond, and Overflow Weir	1	LS	\$922.00	\$922.00	\$3,312.00	\$3,312.00	\$19,052.81	\$19,052.81
Alternate Bid Subtotal				\$137,542.00		\$158,179.00		\$180,347.14	
Base Bid + Alternate Bid				\$4,449,566.70		\$5,619,999.00		\$5,998,744.21	

BID TABS
PROJECT 19-1140 GEORGETOWN STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS
BID DATE: APRIL 1, 2020

Item Number	Base Bid 67 th Place to 55 th Avenue	Quantity	Unit	DK Contractors, Inc. Pleasant Prairie, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.0120	Clearing	155	ID	\$31.00	\$4,805.00	\$68.00	\$10,540.00		
201.0220	Grubbing	155	ID	\$5.00	\$775.00	\$26.00	\$4,030.00		
204.0100	Removing Pavement	6700	SY	\$17.00	\$113,900.00	\$6.50	\$43,550.00		
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	500	SY	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00		
204.0120	Removing Manholes	10	EACH	\$847.00	\$8,470.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00		
204.0220	Removing Inlets	16	EACH	\$668.00	\$10,688.00	\$850.00	\$13,600.00		
211.0100	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (project)	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
211.0200	Prepare Foundation for Concrete Pavement (project)	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	4000	TON	\$21.00	\$84,000.00	\$23.00	\$92,000.00		
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	5600	SY	\$52.00	\$291,200.00	\$49.00	\$274,400.00		
415.1080	Concrete Pavement HES 8-Inch (Undistributed)	150	SY	\$64.00	\$9,600.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00		
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	210	SY	\$49.00	\$10,290.00	\$57.00	\$11,970.00		
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	165	SY	\$53.00	\$8,745.00	\$59.00	\$9,735.00		
416.0280	Concrete Driveway HES 8-Inch (Undistributed)	50	SY	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00		
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	2400	EACH	\$8.00	\$19,200.00	\$10.00	\$24,000.00		
455.0605	Tack Coat	55	GAL	\$2.00	\$110.00	\$3.00	\$165.00		
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	135	TON	\$104.00	\$14,040.00	\$110.00	\$14,850.00		
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	90	TON	\$119.00	\$10,710.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00		
522.2643	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical 43x68-inch	2	EACH	\$3,569.00	\$7,138.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00		
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	2300	LF	\$21.00	\$48,300.00	\$26.00	\$59,800.00		
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	3000	SF	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.50	\$19,500.00		
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	2000	SF	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00		
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	170	SF	\$37.00	\$6,290.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00		
606.0200	Riprap Medium	70	CY	\$148.00	\$10,360.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00		
606.0400	Riprap Extra-Heavy	50	CY	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00		
608.0336	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 36-Inch	275	LF	\$127.00	\$34,925.00	\$235.00	\$64,625.00		
608.0342	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 42-Inch	288	LF	\$164.00	\$47,232.00	\$358.00	\$103,104.00		
608.0348	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 48-Inch	262	LF	\$199.00	\$52,138.00	\$375.00	\$98,250.00		
608.0354	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 54-Inch	1710	LF	\$219.00	\$374,490.00	\$580.00	\$991,800.00		
608.0360	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 60-Inch	270	LF	\$290.00	\$78,300.00	\$511.00	\$137,970.00		
608.0436	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 36-Inch	127	LF	\$129.00	\$16,383.00	\$235.00	\$29,845.00		
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	166	LF	\$73.00	\$12,118.00	\$200.00	\$33,200.00		
608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	170	LF	\$86.00	\$14,620.00	\$205.00	\$34,850.00		
608.0518	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 18-Inch	180	LF	\$67.00	\$12,060.00	\$235.00	\$42,300.00		
608.0524	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 24-Inch	38	LF	\$83.00	\$3,154.00	\$350.00	\$13,300.00		
608.2343	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class HE-III 43x68-Inch	353	LF	\$284.00	\$100,252.00	\$610.00	\$215,330.00		
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$21,077.00	\$21,077.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00		
611.2006	Manholes 6-FT Diameter	2	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00		
611.2007	Manholes 7-FT Diameter	3	EACH	\$7,467.00	\$22,401.00	\$14,300.00	\$42,900.00		
611.2008	Manholes 8-FT Diameter	2	EACH	\$9,138.00	\$18,276.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00		
611.2066	Manholesw 6x6-FT	1	EACH	\$17,470.00	\$17,470.00	\$22,450.00	\$22,450.00		
610.2503.S	Manholes Variable Tee 3-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$3,319.00	\$3,319.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		
611.2504	Manholes Variable Tee 4-FT Diameter	10	EACH	\$4,211.00	\$42,110.00	\$12,500.00	\$125,000.00		
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	31	EACH	\$892.00	\$27,652.00	\$3,000.00	\$93,000.00		
611.8110.S	Adjusting Manhole Covers Sanitary	6	EACH	\$415.00	\$2,490.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00		
611.9800.S	Pipe Grates	2	EACH	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		

Item Number	Base Bid 67 th Place to 55 th Avenue	Quantity	Unit	DK Contractors, Inc. Pleasant Prairie, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
616.0408	Fence Chain Link Salvaged 8-FT	125	LF	\$105.00	\$13,125.00	\$66.00	\$8,250.00		
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$642,065.00	\$642,065.00	\$432,000.00	\$432,000.00		
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil (4-Inch)	38000	SY	\$2.00	\$76,000.00	\$3.20	\$121,600.00		
627.0200	Mulching – Method A, Netting	22000	SY	\$2.00	\$44,000.00	\$1.10	\$24,200.00		
627.0200	Mulching – Method B, Tackifier	37000	SY	\$1.00	\$37,000.00	\$0.40	\$14,800.00		
628.1504	Silt Fence	4000	LF	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.30	\$9,200.00		
628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A	200	SY	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00		
628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	70	SY	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$6.00	\$420.00		
629.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class II Type B	11500	SY	\$2.00	\$23,000.00	\$3.00	\$34,500.00		
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	25	EACH	\$42.00	\$1,050.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00		
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	50	EACH	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00		
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	40	LF	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$15.00	\$600.00		
628.7560	Tracking Pads	1	EACH	\$6,216.00	\$6,216.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	25	CWT	\$106.00	\$2,650.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00		
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	75	LB	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00		
630.0500	Seed Water	500	MGAL	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00		
631.0300	Sod Water	35	MGAL	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	2200	SY	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$6.00	\$13,200.00		
640.1303.S	Pond Clay Liner	12000	CY	\$5.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.01	\$120.00		
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$23,642.00	\$23,642.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
645.0120	Geotextile Type HR	35	SY	\$11.00	\$385.00	\$15.00	\$525.00		
SPV.0055.01	Repair Broken Sprinkler Systems	5000	DOL	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
SPV.0060.01	Manhole Cover Storm	15	EACH	\$627.00	\$9,405.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00		
SPV.0060.02	Inlet Cover Storm	38	EACH	\$725.00	\$27,550.00	\$825.00	\$31,350.00		
SPV.0060.03	Manhole Cover Sanitary	3	EACH	\$614.00	\$1,842.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00		
SPV.0060.04.01	15' x 9' Storm Manhole Box Structure	1	EACH	\$113,732.00	\$113,732.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00		
SPV.0060.04.02	16' x 14' Storm Manhole Box Structure	1	EACH	\$167,444.00	\$167,444.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00		
SPV.0060.05	48-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	EACH	\$8,654.00	\$25,962.00	\$9,250.00	\$27,750.00		
SPV.0060.06	Adjusting Water Valve Covers	2	EACH	\$354.00	\$708.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00		
SPV.0060.07	Pond Outlet Storm Sewer Structure	1	EACH	\$12,716.00	\$12,716.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00		
SPV.0060.08	1-Inch Water Service Offset (fittings included)	10	EACH	\$4,670.00	\$46,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00		
SPV.0060.09	2-Inch Water Service Offset (fittings included)	10	EACH	\$5,018.00	\$50,180.00	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00		
SPV.0060.10	8-Inch Class 53 Ductile Iron Water Main Offset	2	EACH	\$7,723.00	\$15,446.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00		
SPV.0060.11	6-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral Offset	2	EACH	\$5,760.00	\$11,520.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00		
SPV.0060.12	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	15	EACH	\$1,126.00	\$16,890.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00		
SPV.0060.13	Remove, Salvage & Reinstall Mailboxes	6	EACH	\$166.00	\$996.00	\$150.00	\$900.00		
SPV.0060.14	Stone Weeper	1	EACH	\$953.00	\$953.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		
SPV.0085.01	Seeding Native Wildflower/Prairie	150	LB	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00		
SPV.0085.02	Seeding Sedge Meadow/Emergent Wetland Zone	120	LB	\$62.00	\$7,440.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00		
SPV.0090.01	8-Inch SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Relay	315	LF	\$232.00	\$73,080.00	\$275.00	\$86,625.00		
SPV.0090.02	Sump Pump Connection – Pipe	190	LF	\$23.00	\$4,370.00	\$45.00	\$8,550.00		
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-Inch Type A	375	LF	\$36.00	\$13,500.00	\$38.00	\$14,250.00		
SPV.0105.01	Wet Pond Excavation and Grading	1	LS	\$2,779,194.00	\$2,779,194.00	\$2,545,000.00	\$2,545,000.00		
SPV.0105.02	Cut and Cap Existing 6-Inch Water Main	1	LS	\$2,159.00	\$2,159.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		
SPV.0105.03	Televising of Existing Sanitary Sewer to Remain in Place	1	LS	\$62,826.00	\$62,826.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		
SPV.0105.04	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$3,241.00	\$3,241.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
SPV.0105.05	As-built Plans – Storm Sewer, Pond, and Overflow Weir	1	LS	\$26,198.00	\$26,198.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
SPV.0105.06	Replace Valve Vault Manhole Deck and Frame	1	LS	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk HES 8-Inch	175	SF	\$7.00	\$1,225.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00		
SPV.0165.02	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	1100	SF	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00		
SPV.0180.01	Temporary Trench Patch	2200	SY	\$42.00	\$92,400.00	\$30.00	\$66,000.00		

				DK Contractors, Inc. Pleasant Prairie, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI			
Item Number	Base Bid 67th Place to 55th Avenue	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SPV.0180.01	Gravel Access Driveways	450	SY	\$18.00	\$8,100.00	\$26.00	\$11,700.00		
Base Bid Subtotal				\$6,161,925.00		\$6,864,629.00			
Item Number	Alternate Bid 59 th Avenue - 67 th Street to 67 th Place204.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0100	Removing Pavement	720	SY	\$16.00	\$11,520.00	\$6.50	\$4,680.00		
211.0200	Prepare Foundation for Concrete Pavement (project)	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	275	TON	\$31.00	\$8,525.00	\$23.00	\$6,325.00		
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	580	SY	\$54.00	\$31,320.00	\$49.00	\$28,420.00		
416.0060	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	70	SY	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	\$57.00	\$3,990.00		
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	350	EACH	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00		
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	270	LF	\$29.00	\$7,830.00	\$26.00	\$7,020.00		
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	292	LF	\$62.00	\$18,104.00	\$110.00	\$32,120.00		
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	3	EACH	\$2,295.00	\$6,885.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00		
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$5,848.00	\$5,848.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil (4-Inch)	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.60	\$460.00		
631.0300	Sod Water	2	MGAL	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	100	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00		
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$1,991.00	\$1,991.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
SPV.0060.01	Manhole Cover Storm	3	EACH	\$627.00	\$1,881.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00		
SPV.0060.12	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	8	EACH	\$1,448.00	\$11,584.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00		
SPV.0090.02	Sump Pump Connection – Pipe	155	LF	\$27.00	\$4,185.00	\$45.00	\$6,975.00		
SPV.0105.04	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
SPV.0105.05	As-built Plans – Storm Sewer, Pond, and Overflow Weir	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
Alternate Bid Subtotal				\$117,338.00		\$134,440.00			
Base Bid + Alternate Bid				\$6,279,263.00		\$6,999,069.00			